U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102011021 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): HJMP Corp. 01.14.02 One North University Drive Name: Home Juice Corp. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33324 Internal Address One North University Drive ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s) Street Address: One North University Drive ☐ Limited Partnership General Partnership City Ft. Lauderdale State FL ZIP 33324 Corporation-Delaware Individual(s) citizenship Other Association General Partnership Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation- Delaware Merger ☐ Assignment Other Security Agreement □ Change of Name Association ☐Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: August 6, 2001 **Execution Date:** (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Effective Date: August 9, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached List Additional numbers attached?

☐ Yes ☐ No Total number of applications and registrations Name and address of party to whom correspondence involved:.....1 concerning document should be mailed: Kenneth R. Glaser Name: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$515.00_ 29th Floor Internal Address □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit account number: Street Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell, LLP 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 City: _Dallas_ State: _ TX_ ZIP _ 75201-4761 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue information and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

03/11/2002 GTON11 00000123 2157026

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 475.00 BP

Name of Person Signing

Kenneth R. Glaser

January 14, 2002

Date

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
50 YEARS OF FLAVOR	2,157,026
50 YEARS OF FLAVOR IN EVERY	2,157,028
BOTTLE	
DAIRY-HI	796,821
HOME JUICE & DESIGN	1,239,681
MR. PURE	1,239,682
HOME JUICE	1,246,556
HOME JUICE ORIGINAL & DESIGN	2,201,213
LADY CAROLYN & DESIGN	1,128,737
MR. PURE & DESIGN	2,136,699
MR. PURE & DESIGN	1,406,994
MR. PURE & DESIGN	1,879,985
ORANGE MAN WITH HAT DESIGN	1,451,174
DESIGN	1,926,633
POLYFORM	1,022,496
PP DESIGN	1,545,130
TREE FRESH	1,174,457
TREE FRESH & DESIGN	1,265,907
TREEFRESHING	1,302,999
DESIGN	1,055,724
MR. PURE & DESIGN	2,523,475

DALLAS 1096683v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002458 FRAME: 0726



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HJMP CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HJMP CORP." TO "HOME JUICE CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

3022860 8100

010634889

Farriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 1532368

DATE: 12-29-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002458 FRAME: 0727

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/09/2001 010390588 - 3022860

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

HJMP Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY.

FIRST: That the Sole Director of said corporation, by Written Consent of the Sole Director dated August 6, 2001, adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation by amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"First: The name of the Corporation (hereinafter the "Corporation") is Home Juice Corp.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate is signed by Dean A. McCoy, Vice President of HJMP Corp., this 6_ day of August 2001.

RECORDED: 01/14/2002

HJMP CORP.

Dean A. McCoy

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002458 FRAME: 0728